TOWN OF CANAAN

277 MAIN STREET · PO BOX 68 CANAAN, MAINE 04924

Select Board Meeting Minutes February 28, 2024 6:00pm Canaan Town Office Board Members Present: Daniel Harriman, Kathleen Perelka Board Members Absent: Megan Smith

Chairman Dan Harriman called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Minutes

Kathy Perelka motioned to accept the minutes without reading aloud, seconded by Dan Harriman.

Tax Collector/Treasurer

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the Quitclaim Deed to Harry O'Neil, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to approve Warrant #4A, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

General Assistance

Dan Harriman motioned to appoint Cindy Clarke as Assistant General Assistance Director, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Old Business

Dan Harriman motioned to sign the final warrant for the town report, seconded by Kathy Perelka.

Dan Harriman motioned to adjourn at 6:31pm, seconded by Kathy Perelka.